## 507378846 07/11/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7425770

			SSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVETANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name				Execution Date
DNF CO. LTD.						05/30/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	DNF ADV	ANCED MA	ATERIALS CO., LTD			
Street Address:	190 DAEJ	JEON-RO 1	331BEON-GIL, DAE	DEOK	-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	DAEJEON				
State/Country:	KOREA, F	REPUBLIC	OF			
Postal Code:	34365					
••						
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ					
		71)271-802	1			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(97 e sent to th	he e-mail a	ddress first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(97 e sent to th provided; i	he e-mail a	ddress first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; it 97	<b>he e-mail a</b> <b>f that is un</b> 12718020	ddress first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 97 for M(	<b>he e-mail a</b> <b>if that is un</b> 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> i 97 for M( 14	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP HNSON ST STE 201			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> i 97 for M( 14	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; in 97 for M( 14 PC	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH DRTLAND,	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP HNSON ST STE 201			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; in 97 for M( 14 PC	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH DRTLAND, PLS183	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP HNSON ST STE 201 OREGON 97209			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; in 97 for M( 14 PC	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH DRTLAND, PLS183 KATHR	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP HNSON ST STE 201 OREGON 97209 323PCTUS			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; in 97 for M( 14 PC	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH DRTLAND, PLS183 KATHR	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP HNSON ST STE 201 OREGON 97209 323PCTUS RYN ROSS n Ross/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(97 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; in 97 for M( 14 PC	he e-mail a f that is un 12718020 reigninboun CCOY RUS 10 NW JOH DRTLAND, PLS183 KATHR /Kathry	ddress first; if that i successful, it will b d@mccrus.com SELL LLP HNSON ST STE 201 OREGON 97209 323PCTUS RYN ROSS n Ross/			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DNF CO., LTD., (hereinafter "Assignor") a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Daejeon. Republic of Korea, and having a principal place of business at 142, Daehwa-ro 132beon-gil, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34366 Republic of Korea is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table:

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
ANTI-GLARE GLASS AND MANUFACTURING METHOD	16/096,950	November 30, 2018
THEREFOR		

(hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, DNF ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Dacicon, Republic of Korea, and having a principal place of business at 190 Dacieon-ro 1331beon-gil, Dacdeok-gu, Dacieon, 34365 Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

DNF CO. LTD.:	DNF ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.:
Signature:	Signature: /////
Printed Name: KEn Myng Woon	Printed Name: KIM HYUN KI
Title:	Title: <u>CED</u>
Date: 22/05/30	Date: 30/05/2022

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO DNF ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 060477 FRAME: 0388

## **RECORDED: 07/11/2022**